



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

AYUSH Department – National Ayush Mission – Expost facto Sanction for the air journey to the Medical Officers to attend the training programme held on 20/12/2023 at New Delhi – Sanctioned – Orders issued.

AYUSH (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.142/2024/AYUSH Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22-04-2024

1 Letter No.S-16030/31/2023-NAM dated 07/12/2023 from Ministry of AYUSH, GoI

2 Letter No.NAM/475/2023-SPM-ISM Dated 27/12/2023 &18/03/2024 from SMD, NAM Kerala

<u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstances reported by the S tate Mission Director NAM vide letter read 2^{nd} above, Government are pleased to accord Ex-post Facto sanction to the following Medical Officers in the ISM and Homoeopathy Department for attending the training programme focusing on the integration of Ayush within the National Tuberculosis Eradication Programme (NTEP) conducted on 20/12/2023 at National Institute for TB and respiratory Diseases (NITRD), New Delhi.

	Name of the MO	Designation	Stream	Institution	Place/District
1	Dr.Anju Ramachandran	Medical Officer	Ayurveda	GAD Bedadukka	Kasaragod
2	Dr.Sreedarshan. K.S	Medical Officer	Ayurveda	GAD Munnar	Idukki
3	Dr.Ramya T.M.	Medical Officer	Ayurveda	GAD Padiyoor	Thrissur
4	Dr.Krishnapriya	Medical Officer	Ayurveda	GAH Mattool	Kannur

5	 Medical Officer	Homoeopathy	GHD Karuvarakkundu	Malappuram
6	 Medical Officer	Homoeopathy	GHD Kuzhimanna	Malappuram
7	 Medical Officer		GSVD Elamkulam	Malappuram
8	 Medical Officer	Unani	GUD Mogral	Kasaragod

Expost Facto sanction is also accorded for the air journey performed by them for the above purpose.

(By order of the Governor) SEEMA S JOINT SECRETARY

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The State Mission Director, National Ayush Mission, Kerala

The Director, ISM, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, Homoeopathy, Thiruvanthapuram

The Officials concerned (Through the Director, ISM/Director Homeopathy)

The Web and new Media, I & PRD, Thiruvananthapuram

Stock File/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer